



2019 PARK SKATEBOARDING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SAO PAULO - BRASIL

DISCIPLINE

ALL AGES WOMEN'S and MEN'S PARK SKATEBOARDING COMPETITIONS

FROM September 09th TO 15th, 2019

BULLETIN N°01

02/08/2019



www.worldskate.org

Dear friends,

We are very pleased to announce that the World Skate Park World Championship will be held in Sao Paulo, Brazil, from September 9th to September 15th, 2019.

TOKYO 2020 QUALIFYING SYSTEM STATUS

This event will be classified as World Championship, the top tier of Olympic qualification point earning competitions. The World Championship 2019 will define the seeding for all the Park events in the Olympic qualification season 2, excluding the World Championship 2020.

VENUE

The competition will take place at:

Vans Skatepark São Paulo

Adress: Av. Queiroz Filho, 1365 - Alto Pinheiros, São Paulo - SP, 02350-005 F739+P9 São Paulo, SP

EVENT CRITERIA

ATHLETE'S ELIGIBILITY

As by World Skate competition rules, in order for athletes to register to the event, they must either be affiliated to World Skate recognized National Federation or having received a Wildcard.

SEEDING

Event seeding will be operated according to rules published on the 15th of July 2019, and available for download <u>here</u>. Pre-seeded skaters are required to check in at the competition registration desk 24 hours before the start of the competition phase they are pre seeded. In case of no-show or an injury, Skaters supposed to compete in Quarter Final and in Semi Final will be replaced with next ranked skater from the Results of previous competition round.



PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE

The following is a brief and provisional schedule of the event: September 9th - Official practice September 10th - Official practice and Open Qualifier September 11th -Official practice and competition September 12th - Official practice and competition September 13th - Competition September 14th - Competition September 15th - Competition

The skatepark hosting the event is a public facility and it will be accessible as such during the days before official practice. <u>Please note that opening hours of the venue</u> during these days might be limited due to the event's construction and preparation.

COUNTRY QUOTA

National Federations are allowed to register 3 Skaters per gender. Pre-seeded skaters are not included in the Country Quota limit.

REGISTRATION

Registration will be through the official online World Skate Platform. The registration for the World Skate 2019 Park Skateboarding World Championship, will be through the official online World Skate Sports Entry Platform.

You can access the Platform through the following link: http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

The platform will open on August 2nd at 00:00 am (European time). and will close on August 22nd at 11.59 pm (European time).

You can use the same username and password you have already been provided with to



log into our Platform.

You can download the <u>Platform User Guide</u> and follow the instructions. Should you need further assistance, please send an e-mail to <u>platform@worldskate.org</u>

OFFICIAL HOTEL

The Official Hotel recommended by the LOC is:

Go Inn São Paulo Jaguaré

Adress: Avenida Jaguaré, 1664 Jaguaré, São Paulo - SP / Brazil **Price:** (Price in Reais - R\$) Single: R\$189,00 + 5% tax (breakfast included) Double: R\$219,00 + 5% tax (breakfast included) Triple: R\$335,00 +5% tax (breakfast included)

Hotel rate is a special one, granted to participants of the World Championship. All athletes and members of National Federations must mention that they are booking for the event in order to qualify for the discounted rate.

To book your room please contact:

Lais Cardoso - reservas1.gij@atlanticahotels.com.br Pedro Trajano - reservas.gif@atlanticahotels.com.br

Free shuttle service connection will be provided between the official hotel and the competition venue.

ENTRY FEE

Each participating athlete will pay the registration fee of: 200 USD Fees must be paid without additional bank expenses (free of charge) to World Skate at the following bank account:



BENEFICIARY: WORLD SKATE BANK: UBS Lausanne BANK ADDRESS: Place Saint-Francois 16, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland BANK ACCOUNT: 0243-186105.61M IBAN: CH580024324318610561M SWIFT/BIC: UBSWCHZH80A REASON OF PAYMENT (mandatory): "SKB_WC Sao Paulo_Athlete Surname and/or NF"

INVITATION LETTER AND VISA

Regarding requests for VISAS, we invite you to check the Visa Application Form for Sport Events with the embassy of your Country.

Please keep in mind that, due to the controls by the Brazilian Embassies, the procedures to obtain the VISA could take a longer time, we recommend applying as soon as possible.

Invitation letters, when necessary, will be issued by the Local Organizing Committee. In order to request one, please write to the following address: <u>ed.scander@cbsk.com.br</u>

ANTI DOPING

The anti-doping control will be carried out according to World Skate Medical Regulations and WADA Rules.

Anti-Doping forms will be required for both athletes and staff members. Same regulation applies also to all the pre-seeded riders.

Each rider and staff member must fill out the Anti-Doping form online in the Anti-Doping section of World Skate Platform:

http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

Anti-Doping Form User Guideline

Upon compilation of the abovementioned form, National Federations will be enabled to register respective athletes and staff members.



OFFICIAL INFORMATION

All official events information will be available online at:

http://www.worldskate.org/skateboarding

In the meantime, please feel free to contact us at: sportsdepartment@worldskate.org

Best Regards,

diate

Roberto Marotta Secretary General

Gary Ream World Skateboarding Commission Chairman

